
2023-2024 Chadron State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-20   Conf: 4-18   Home: 5-8   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Powers, Ashayla 22-19 529 24.0 107-203 .527 1-2 .500 55-83 .663 37 108 145 6.6 68 5 34 42 2 29 270 12.3
15 Counts, Megan 20-13 452 22.6 58-117 .496 14-25 .560 22-25 .880 15 58 73 3.7 54 1 23 40 8 12 152 7.6
13 Olsen, Allison 24-19 627 26.1 54-137 .394 12-37 .324 61-91 .670 28 64 92 3.8 51 1 37 50 5 23 181 7.5
12 Krise, Kylie 23-11 570 24.8 56-142 .394 28-74 .378 33-42 .786 14 45 59 2.6 31 2 20 42 3 13 173 7.5
03 Line, Liberty 25-23 527 21.1 54-185 .292 24-105 .229 46-53 .868 13 47 60 2.4 78 4 21 39 2 22 178 7.1
02 Cockburn, Molly 2-0 20 10.0 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 5-5 1.000 3 0 3 1.5 0 0 0 2 0 2 13 6.5
24 Akoi, Awoti 21-1 374 17.8 56-116 .483 0-2 .000 20-29 .690 19 74 93 4.4 61 2 23 51 31 15 132 6.3
10 Waufle, Olivia 22-17 534 24.3 48-120 .400 1-11 .091 28-35 .800 21 58 79 3.6 50 1 40 47 1 22 125 5.7
00 Tanabe, Kyra 18-7 353 19.6 29-81 .358 12-36 .333 23-28 .821 6 27 33 1.8 37 0 54 35 0 17 93 5.2
21 Morris, Camren 25-1 276 11.0 25-80 .313 10-40 .250 19-30 .633 11 30 41 1.6 33 1 9 29 1 8 79 3.2
05 Comer, Kadyn 25-14 498 19.9 28-78 .359 7-31 .226 15-23 .652 9 41 50 2.0 19 0 59 72 0 24 78 3.1
04 Delimont, Bria 17-0 137 8.1 8-18 .444 4-11 .364 3-4 .750 4 17 21 1.2 2 0 5 11 1 2 23 1.4
11 Shaw, Riley 18-0 103 5.7 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 0.3 1 0 5 12 0 1 7 0.4
Total 25 5000 200.0 529-1291 .410 114-376 .303 332-450 .738 221 636 857 34.3 485 17 330 509 54 190 1504 60.16
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 609-1492 .408 169-502 .337 371-514 .722 272 572 844 33.8 442 10 366 344 60 271 1758 70.32

Team Statistics Chad OPP
SCORING 1504 1758
    Points Per Game 60.2 70.3
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 529-1291 609-1492
    Field Goal Pct .410 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-376 169-502
    3PT FG Pct .303 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-450 371-514
    FT Pct .738 .722
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 14.8
REBOUNDS 857 844
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 330 366
    Assists Per Game 13.2 14.6
TURNOVERS 509 344
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -6.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 190 271
    Steals Per Game 7.6 10.8
BLOCKS 54 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,322 5,068
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-179 12-422
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Chadron St. 338 389 384 393 1504
Opponents 415 455 453 435 1758

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 ST. MARY (NE) W 88-64 220
11/12/23 at Tex. A&M Int'l L 64-91 39
11/20/23 YORK (NE) W 71-59 96
11/25/23 at Neb.-Kearney L 65-74 467

* 12/01/23 at CSU Pueblo L 52-62 523
* 12/02/23 at N.M. Highlands L 47-60 100
* 12/09/23 WESTERN COLO. W 55-49 123
* 12/12/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 46-70 96
* 12/16/23 REGIS (CO) L 48-83 100
* 12/17/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 54-70 135
* 01/06/24 at MSU Denver W 78-63 216
* 01/12/24 COLORADO MESA L 49-70 240
* 01/13/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 62-61 158
* 01/19/24 at Fort Lewis L 58-71 1,427
* 01/26/24 at UC-Colo. Springs L 58-66 142
* 01/27/24 at Regis (CO) L 56-91 172
* 02/03/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 70-67 236
* 02/07/24 at Colo. Christian L 76-89 78
* 02/09/24 at Western Colo. L 63-81 104
* 02/16/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 66-71 223
* 02/17/24 CSU PUEBLO L 58-71 230
* 02/23/24 MSU DENVER L 60-78 234
* 02/24/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 72-83 231
* 03/01/24 at South Dakota Mines L 47-53 200
* 03/02/24 at Black Hills St. L 41-61 1,600

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Chadron State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-18   Home: 3-8   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Powers, Ashayla 18-15 448 24.9 84-166 .506 1-2 .500 46-71 .648 28 94 122 6.8 53 4 24 37 2 28 215 11.9
15 Counts, Megan 16-13 392 24.5 49-103 .476 14-24 .583 21-24 .875 11 49 60 3.8 43 1 18 33 7 9 133 8.3
13 Olsen, Allison 20-15 523 26.2 45-116 .388 11-31 .355 56-83 .675 20 49 69 3.5 42 1 31 40 3 18 157 7.9
12 Krise, Kylie 19-11 488 25.7 47-122 .385 22-60 .367 29-36 .806 12 41 53 2.8 29 2 15 36 3 13 145 7.6
03 Line, Liberty 21-19 456 21.7 46-161 .286 23-94 .245 40-44 .909 11 42 53 2.5 67 4 17 37 2 19 155 7.4
24 Akoi, Awoti 18-1 325 18.1 43-96 .448 0-2 .000 19-25 .760 17 65 82 4.6 51 1 18 39 23 14 105 5.8
10 Waufle, Olivia 18-13 441 24.5 32-91 .352 0-6 .000 21-27 .778 16 45 61 3.4 37 1 33 42 1 17 85 4.7
00 Tanabe, Kyra 14-3 255 18.2 18-51 .353 10-22 .455 20-24 .833 4 18 22 1.6 26 0 29 24 0 8 66 4.7
05 Comer, Kadyn 21-14 432 20.6 22-65 .338 4-25 .160 15-22 .682 9 34 43 2.0 16 0 50 61 0 15 63 3.0
21 Morris, Camren 21-1 221 10.5 19-60 .317 6-28 .214 18-29 .621 9 23 32 1.5 26 1 7 23 1 6 62 3.0
04 Delimont, Bria 17-0 137 8.1 8-18 .444 4-11 .364 3-4 .750 4 17 21 1.2 2 0 5 11 1 2 23 1.4
11 Shaw, Riley 15-0 82 5.5 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 0.3 1 0 3 8 0 0 7 0.5
Total 21 4200 200.0 415-1054 .394 96-306 .314 290-391 .742 178 537 715 34.0 393 15 250 422 43 149 1216 57.90
Opponents 21 4200 200.0 512-1272 .403 150-445 .337 296-406 .729 242 487 729 34.7 380 10 306 272 57 221 1470 70.00

Team Statistics Chad OPP
SCORING 1216 1470
    Points Per Game 57.9 70.0
    Scoring Margin -12.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-1054 512-1272
    Field Goal Pct .394 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-306 150-445
    3PT FG Pct .314 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-391 296-406
    FT Pct .742 .729
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 14.1
REBOUNDS 715 729
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 250 306
    Assists Per Game 11.9 14.6
TURNOVERS 422 272
    Turnovers Per Game 20.1 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -7.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 149 221
    Steals Per Game 7.1 10.5
BLOCKS 43 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,006 4,562
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-182 10-456
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Chadron St. 269 318 306 323 1216
Opponents 342 377 384 367 1470

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  CSU Pueblo L 52-62 523
12/02/23 at  N.M. Highlands L 47-60 100
12/09/23 WESTERN COLO. W 55-49 123
12/12/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 46-70 96
12/16/23 REGIS (CO) L 48-83 100
12/17/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 54-70 135
01/06/24 at  MSU Denver W 78-63 216
01/12/24 COLORADO MESA L 49-70 240
01/13/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 62-61 158
01/19/24 at  Fort Lewis L 58-71 1427
01/26/24 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 58-66 142
01/27/24 at  Regis (CO) L 56-91 172
02/03/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 70-67 236
02/07/24 at  Colo. Christian L 76-89 78
02/09/24 at  Western Colo. L 63-81 104
02/16/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 66-71 223
02/17/24 CSU PUEBLO L 58-71 230
02/23/24 MSU DENVER L 60-78 234
02/24/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 72-83 231
03/01/24 at  South Dakota Mines L 47-53 200
03/02/24 at  Black Hills St. L 41-61 1600


